

Village of Grantsburg

Public Safety Committee Meeting Thursday, September 23, 2021

The Public Safety Committee for the Village of Grantsburg met on Thursday, September 23, 2021 at 5:30 p.m. at the Village Office, 316 S. Brad Street, Grantsburg, Wisconsin.

Present: Chairman/Trustee Peer, President Kucera, Trustee Woody

Others present: Director of Public Works (DPW) Jerry Konobeck, Police Chief Dan Wald, Deputy Clerk/Treasurer Allison Longhenry, Cindy Mickelson-Inter County Leader

<u>Call to Order</u> Chairman/Trustee Peer called the Public Safety Committee meeting to order at 5:30 p.m. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

2022 Budget Police Chief Wald presented a list of requests, with quotes, for items to consider for the 2022 budget. The committee discussed each item and asked Wald to see if some of the smaller cost items could be purchased in 2021. The purchase of a bullet proof vest for Officer Klatt was also approved for this year. The remaining items will be included in a draft budget.

<u>Adjournment.</u> Chairman/Trustee Peer adjourned the Public Safety Committee meeting at 6:05 p.m.

Sheila Meyer Clerk/Treasurer